
FACILITY 
Website 

ADMINISTRATOR EMAIL ADDRESS ADDRESS PHONE NUMBERS 

Argus House 
 

Christopher 
Edmonds 

cedmonds@arlingtonva.us 1527 Clarendon Boulevard 
Arlington, VA 22209 
 

(703) 228-3944 
 

Aurora House 
 

Donna Ahart dahart@fallschurchva.gov 420 South  Maple Avenue 
Falls, Church, Virginia 22046 
 

703) 237-6622 

Bridge House 
 

Mercer V. Basye 
 
Corry Bowen, 
Counseling 
Supervisor 

basye@rivnet.net  
 
corrybowen@hotmail.com 
 

264 Threeway Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572 
 

(804) 333-4033 
 

Chaplin Youth Center 
 

Kristin Van Tine kvantine.chaplin@verizon.net 
 

125 Hot Top Road 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401 

(540) 371-0590 

Fairfax Boys Probation 
House 
 

David Grabauskas david.grabauskas@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

4410 Shirley Gate Road 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
 

(703) 591-0171 
 

Foundation (formerly 
Girls Probation House) 
 

Susan Ward susan.ward@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

12720 Lee  Highway 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
 

(703) 830-2930 

Fairfax Less Secure 
Detention Home 
 

Peter Roussos peter.roussos@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

10650 Page Avenue 
Fairfax, VA 22030 
 

(703) 246-2900 

Loudoun Youth Shelter 
 

Barbara Wyant 
 
Dania O’Connor, 
Regional Director 

gregorytate@nafi.com  
 
daniaoconnor@nafi.com 

16450 Meadowview Court 
Leesburg, VA 20175 
 

(703) 771-5300 
 

Molinari Shelter 
 

David Lawless dlawless@pwcgov.org  
 

8642 Wellington Road 
Manassas, VA 20109 
 

(703) 330-1660 
 

Sheltercare of Northern 
Virginia 

Susan Lumpkin lumpkin27@hotmail.com 
 

5920 Stevenson Avenue 
Alexandria, Virginia 22304 

(703) 370-0208        
 



  
Lynnhaven Boys Home 
 

Paul Greggs pgreggs@tyscommission.org 
 
 

2293 Lynnhaven Pkwy 
Virginia Beach, VA 23456 
 

(757) 471-0140 
FAX (757) 471-0141 

Susan Bundy Girls Group 
Home 
 

Susan Smith sbgh@hjdc.org 
 

P.O. 1725 
Lebanon, VA 24266 
 

(276) 889-4080 

Opportunity House 
http://www.lynchburgva.
gov/Index.aspx?page=88
9  
 

Dan Fallon Dany.fallon@lynchburgva.gov 
 

405 Cabell Street 
Lynchburg, VA 24504 

(434) 455-4070 

TRGHC Main Office 
http://www.trghc.org  
 
 

Linda Filippi lfilippi@tyscommission.org 2404 Airline Blvd. 
Portsmouth, VA 23701 

(757) 488-9161 
FAX (757) 488-9652 

SPARC House 
http://www.lynchburgva.
gov/Index.aspx?page=89
2  

Danny Fallon Danny.fallon@lynchburgva.gov 
 

150 Linden Avenue 
Lynchburg, VA 24503 
 

(434) 455-4060 

Virginia Beach Crisis 
Intervention Home 
http://www.trghc.org/resi
dent.htm  
 

Todd Walker twalker@trghc.org 
 

811 13th Street 
Virginia Beach, Va. 23451 
 

(757) 422-4521 
FAX(757) 422-4775 

West Haven Boys Home 
http://www.trghc.org/resi
dent.htm  

Carlos Hooker chooker@trghc.org 
 

3515 Race Street 
Portsmouth, VA 23707 
 

(757) 397-6690 
FAX(757)397-5371      
 

Virginia Wilderness 
Program 
 

James Culverhouse vwi-ed@amikids.org 
 

P. O. Box 947 
Grundy, VA 24631 
 

(276) 498-7032 

Anchor House 
 

S. Curtis Nolan anchor@kimbanet.com 312 Brown Street  
Martinsville, VA 24112 

(276) 634-2910 



 
 

 
Chesterfield Group Home 
http://www.chesterfield.g
ov/content.aspx?id=2895  
 

Deborah Dugger duggerd@co.chesterfield.va.us 
 

9610 Krause Road 
Chesterfield, VA 23832 
 

(804) 748 - 1612     
FAX (804) 748-1295   

Community Attention 
Home 
http://www.charlottesville
.org/Index.aspx?page=32
3   

Hank Strauss straussh@charlottesville.org 
 

414 4th Street N.E.  
Charlottesville, VA 22902    
 

(434) 970-3305   

Crossroads Community 
Youth Home 
http://www.yorkcounty.g
ov/Default.aspx?tabid=24
90  

Ronald C. Wallace wallace@yorkcounty.gov 
 

5684 Mooretown Rd 
Williamsburg, VA 23188 
 

(757) 258-5106 


